RESOLUTION NO. 11696

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESA, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE TO ENTER INTO AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMBULANCE MUTUAL BACK-UP FOR SERVICES BETWEEN THE MESA FIRE AND MEDICAL DEPARTMENT AND THE TOWN OF GILBERT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESA, MARICOPA COUNTY, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Approving and authorizing the City Manager, or his designee, to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement to provide mutual back-up ambulance services.

<u>Section 2</u>: Approval by the City Attorney or designee and signature by the City Manager

or designee of the Intergovernmental Agreement, and any related amendments or supplements

thereto, shall constitute conclusive evidence of this City Council's approval thereof.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Mesa, Maricopa County,

Arizona, this 21st day of June, 2021.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

m Mickelou

City Clerk

